
06/27/2023
Sundry Print Report

Well Name: SHANGHAI ROOSTER 15-
3 FEDERAL

Well Number: 107Y

County or Parish/State: EDDY /
NM

Lease Number: NMNM14778

Well Status: Abandoned

Well Location: T25S / R29E / SEC 15 /
SESE / 32.123701 / -103.967482

US Well Number: 3001550097

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OIL WELL Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: XTO ENERGY
INCORPORATED

Date Sundry Submitted: 06/14/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 01:53

Date Operation Actually Began: 03/12/2023

Type of Action: Plug and Abandonment

Subsequent Report

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Actual Procedure: 3/12/23: Pmp100bbl 14.8ppg cmt plugf/ 1086’ – 1378’, WOC. 03/13/23: pmp 300bbl cmt, circ from
1138’ to 1100’., WOC. RIH with scraper to 1104’. Set CIBP @ 1093’, pt TO 1500 psi for 30 min tested good. 5/7/23:
TCIBP @ 1093’, cmt w/ 300bbl class c cmt from 1093’ to surf had returns to surf. Well plugged.

Sundry ID: 2735817

SR Attachments

Actual Procedure

Shanghai_Rooster_15_3_107Y_SR_PA__WBD_20230614135328.pdf
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Well Name: SHANGHAI ROOSTER 15-
3 FEDERAL

Well Number: 107Y

County or Parish/State: EDDY /
NM

Lease Number: NMNM14778

Well Status: Abandoned

Well Location: T25S / R29E / SEC 15 /
SESE / 32.123701 / -103.967482

US Well Number: 3001550097

Unit or CA Name:

Type of Well: OIL WELL Allottee or Tribe Name:

Unit or CA Number:

Operator: XTO ENERGY
INCORPORATED

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

City: Midland State: TX

Name: XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED

Signed on: JUN 14, 2023 01:53 PM

Title: Regulatory Analyst

Street Address: 6401 Holiday Hill Road, Bldg 5

Phone: (432) 218-3671

Email address: CASSIE.EVANS@EXXONMOBIL.COM

Operator Electronic Signature: CASSIE EVANS

Representative Name:

Street Address:

Zip:State:City:

Phone:

Email address:

Field

BLM POC Name: JAMES A AMOS

BLM POC Phone: 5752345927 BLM POC Email Address: jamos@blm.gov

Signature: James A Amos

Disposition: Accepted

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Title: Acting Assistant Field Manager

Disposition Date: 06/27/2023
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Well Name:   SHANGHAI ROOSTER 15-3 FED 107Y

Report Printed:   6/14/2023XTO Energy

Schematic - Vertical

___________________________________________________________________________________
API/UWI

3001550097
SAP Cost Center ID

1880381001
Permit Number

BLM
State/Province

New Mexico
County

Eddy
Surface Location

T25S-R29E-S15
Spud Date

2/24/2023
Original KB Elevation (ft)

3,099.00
Ground Elevation (ft)

3,069.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

30.00
Field Name

Purple-Sage Wolfcamp Gas
North/South Distance (ft)

341.0
North/South Reference

FSL
East/West Distance (ft)

1,185.0
East/West Reference

FEL
Latitude (°)

32° 7' 24.877" N
Longitude (°)

103° 58' 1.474" W
Well Classification

Oil
Well Type

Development
Well Status

Drilling
Method Of Production

Horizontal, Original Hole, 6/14/2023 2:28:31 PM

MD (ftKB)

-80.5

-4.9

-2.5

0.0

14.9

29.9

32.5

35.1

35.8

36.4

78.2

120.1

591.5

1,063.0

1,067.6

1,072.2

1,073.2

1,074.1

1,093.5

1,112.9

1,113.2

1,113.5

1,114.3

1,115.2

1,120.1

1,125.0

2,147.1

Vertical schematic (actual)

Surface Casing Cement; 30.0; 1,113.0

Conductor Casing Cement; 30.0; 120.0

TD - Original Hole; 1,125.0

13 3/8 in; P-110, J-55; 1,115.0 ftKB; 54.50  
lb/ft

17 1/2; Surface; 120.0-1,125.0

20 in; J-55; 120.0 ftKB; 85.60 lb/ft

24; Conductor; 30.0-120.0

Column list 
(actual)

Des

PBTD



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  233593

CONDITIONS
Operator:

XTO ENERGY, INC
6401 Holiday Hill Road
Midland, TX 79707

OGRID:

5380
Action Number:

233593
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Plugging (C­103P)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

john.harrison Accepted for record ­ NMOCD JRH 7/5/23. Well P&A'd 5/7/23 7/5/2023


